900219944 04/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		03/06/2012	National Bank:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
Street Address:	1990 Larsen Road
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54303
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77891947	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY	
Serial Number:	er: 77891960 WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-4556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

312.641.2096 Phone:

Email: ehochstatter@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Clayton J. Stallbaumer, McGuireWoods LLP

77 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 4100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2058659-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clayton Stallabumer
	ll en

REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK

900219944

Signature:	/CS/	
Date:	04/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wisconsin Building Supply(USLBM TM Release)3-06-2012#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0621

AUTHORIZATION

PNC Bank, National Association ("Agent") hereby authorizes Wisconsin Building Supply – US LBM, LLC ("Wisconsin Building") to file all necessary terminations of Agent's security interest in the following Wisconsin Building trademarks:

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration
			<u>Date</u>
	WISCONSIN BUILDING		
Wisconsin Building	SUPPLY	77/891,947	12/11/09
	WISCONSIN BUILDING		
Wisconsin Building	SUPPLY (and Design)	77/891,960	12/11/09

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: March ______, 2012

Michael P. McNeirney, Vice Presiden

DETROIT 37890-6 1238810v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 04/10/2012